City of Garnavillo

Tentative Agenda

The City of Garnavillo City Council will meet in a regular session on Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 6:00 pm at the Community Center, 106 W Niagara Street, Garnavillo.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. 01-10-2024 Consent Agenda
 - b. 12-13-2023 Minutes

- c. Claims
- d. Treasurer Report

- 5. Citizen Comments
- 6. Old Business
- 7. New Business
 - a. FY25 Budget Workshop Discussion/Possible Action
 - b. 2024 Annual Appointments Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
 - c. Bank Designation & Signature Card 2024 Resolution to approve
 - d. Guttenberg Press, official newspaper designation Resolution to approve
 - e. Dearborn Life Insurance Co, Life Insurance & ADD Policy Renewal Discussion/Resolution to approve
 - f. BCBS Wellmark, Health Insurance Policy Renewal Discussion/Resolution to approve
 - g. Shared Shop/Salt Shed Improvements Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
 - h. Fire Department Equipment Purchase: Bunker Gear Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
 - i. Clean Energy Districts of Iowa MOA Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
 - j. Opposing Alliant Energy's Electric Rate Increase Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
 - k. NEICAC FY25 Contribution, \$763.00 Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
 - Helping Services for Youth & Families FY25 Contribution, \$100.00 Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
 - m. Clayton County Development Group FY25 Contribution, \$1,100.00 Discussion/Possible Resolution to approve
- 8. Engineer's Report
 - a. Project 23-1047 Pedestrian Signal Crossing Discussion
- 9. Attorney Report
 - a. Nuisance Properties Discussion/Possible Action
- 10. Department Reports
- 11. Council Comment
- 12. Mayor's Report
- 13. Adjournment